

**Bid #12735-1033 - NE 4th Avenue Streetscape Improvements**

|                   |                                                     |       |             | FG Construction, LLC |              |               |       | MBR Construction Inc. |               |               |       | Sagaris Corp.     |              |               |       |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------|-------------|----------------------|--------------|---------------|-------|-----------------------|---------------|---------------|-------|-------------------|--------------|---------------|-------|
|                   |                                                     |       |             | Local Preference:    |              | Class C       |       | Local Preference:     |               | Class B       |       | Local Preference: |              | Class C       |       |
|                   |                                                     |       |             | DBE Status:          |              | N/A           |       | DBE Status:           |               | N/A           |       | DBE Status:       |              | N/A           |       |
| Item #            | Item                                                | Qty   | Unit        | Prod Code            | Price        | Total         | Notes | Prod Code             | Price         | Total         | Notes | Prod Code         | Price        | Total         | Notes |
| 12735-1033--01-01 | Mobilization                                        | 1     | lump sum    |                      | \$ 41,098.46 | \$ 41,098.46  |       |                       | \$ 159,005.00 | \$ 159,005.00 |       |                   | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-02 | Maintenance of Traffic                              | 1     | lump sum    |                      | \$ 39,910.28 | \$ 39,910.28  |       |                       | \$ 32,212.00  | \$ 32,212.00  |       |                   | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-03 | Removal of Existing Hardscape/ Demolition           | 1     | lump sum    |                      | \$ 63,728.40 | \$ 63,728.40  |       |                       | \$ 88,269.00  | \$ 88,269.00  |       |                   | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-04 | Concrete Sidewalk - 4"                              | 13650 | square foot |                      | \$ 7.35      | \$ 100,327.50 |       |                       | \$ 11.07      | \$ 151,064.55 |       |                   | \$ 12.00     | \$ 163,800.00 |       |
| 12735-1033--01-05 | Concrete Driveway Aprons                            | 4000  | square foot |                      | \$ 8.98      | \$ 35,920.00  |       |                       | \$ 12.05      | \$ 48,216.00  |       |                   | \$ 18.00     | \$ 72,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-06 | Structural Soil                                     | 200   | cubic yard  |                      | \$ 168.09    | \$ 33,618.00  |       |                       | \$ 319.31     | \$ 63,862.00  |       |                   | \$ 120.00    | \$ 24,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-07 | Directional Bore for Electrical Conduits            | 1300  | linear foot |                      | \$ 69.73     | \$ 90,649.00  |       |                       | \$ 53.52      | \$ 69,576.00  |       |                   | \$ 60.00     | \$ 78,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-08 | Intallation of electrical conduits (Open Trench)    | 1100  | linear foot |                      | \$ 41.52     | \$ 45,672.00  |       |                       | \$ 18.69      | \$ 20,559.00  |       |                   | \$ 20.00     | \$ 22,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-09 | Pull box                                            | 31    | each        |                      | \$ 2,785.65  | \$ 86,355.15  |       |                       | \$ 275.65     | \$ 8,545.15   |       |                   | \$ 600.00    | \$ 18,600.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-10 | Patterned Textured Pavement                         | 1700  | square foot |                      | \$ 45.12     | \$ 76,704.00  |       |                       | \$ 21.00      | \$ 35,700.00  |       |                   | \$ 35.00     | \$ 59,500.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-11 | FlexiPave tree pit treatment                        | 1500  | square foot |                      | \$ 20.81     | \$ 31,215.00  |       |                       | \$ 21.48      | \$ 32,220.00  |       |                   | \$ 30.00     | \$ 45,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-12 | Central City Sign                                   | 2     | each        |                      | \$ 17,707.58 | \$ 35,415.16  |       |                       | \$ 13,671.00  | \$ 27,342.00  |       |                   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-13 | Existing tree pruning                               | 14    | each        |                      | \$ 197.32    | \$ 2,762.48   |       |                       | \$ 516.86     | \$ 7,236.04   |       |                   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-14 | High Rise Live Oak - 8" CAL                         | 6     | each        |                      | \$ 9,066.27  | \$ 54,397.62  |       |                       | \$ 3,843.83   | \$ 23,062.98  |       |                   | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 48,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-15 | Muskogee Crape Myrtle - 4" CAL                      | 2     | each        |                      | \$ 1,062.45  | \$ 2,124.90   |       |                       | \$ 1,941.00   | \$ 3,882.00   |       |                   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00   |       |
| 12735-1033--01-16 | Natchez Crape Myrtle - 4" CAL                       | 5     | each        |                      | \$ 920.79    | \$ 4,603.95   |       |                       | \$ 1,940.60   | \$ 9,703.00   |       |                   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-17 | Montgomery Palm                                     | 3     | each        |                      | \$ 991.62    | \$ 2,974.86   |       |                       | \$ 1,547.00   | \$ 4,641.00   |       |                   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00   |       |
| 12735-1033--01-18 | Rain Bird PEB                                       | 3     | each        |                      | \$ 991.62    | \$ 2,974.86   |       |                       | \$ 1,065.33   | \$ 3,195.99   |       |                   | \$ 500.00    | \$ 1,500.00   |       |
| 12735-1033--01-19 | Rain Bird RWS 1401                                  | 66    | each        |                      | \$ 325.17    | \$ 21,461.22  |       |                       | \$ 206.76     | \$ 13,646.16  |       |                   | \$ 35.00     | \$ 2,310.00   |       |
| 12735-1033--01-20 | Backflow Preventer                                  | 3     | each        |                      | \$ 956.21    | \$ 2,868.63   |       |                       | \$ 3,338.00   | \$ 10,014.00  |       |                   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00   |       |
| 12735-1033--01-21 | K-Rain BL-KR1 Controller                            | 3     | each        |                      | \$ 814.55    | \$ 2,443.65   |       |                       | \$ 743.33     | \$ 2,229.99   |       |                   | \$ 700.00    | \$ 2,100.00   |       |
| 12735-1033--01-22 | Directional bore of irrigiation sleeve and conduits | 1     | lump sum    |                      | \$ 21,249.10 | \$ 21,249.10  |       |                       | \$ 10,619.00  | \$ 10,619.00  |       |                   | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 15,600.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-23 | Jet or Missile Bore irrigation sleeves              | 1     | lump sum    |                      | \$ 14,166.06 | \$ 14,166.06  |       |                       | \$ 1,313.00   | \$ 1,313.00   |       |                   | \$ 6,600.00  | \$ 6,600.00   |       |
| 12735-1033--01-24 | PVC Schedule 40 Irrigation Pipe                     | 2400  | linear foot |                      | \$ 11.74     | \$ 28,176.00  |       |                       | \$ 11.66      | \$ 27,984.00  |       |                   | \$ 20.00     | \$ 48,000.00  |       |
| 12735-1033--01-25 | Irrigation Meter 1"                                 | 3     | each        |                      | \$ 1,062.45  | \$ 3,187.35   |       |                       | \$ 394.00     | \$ 1,182.00   |       |                   | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00   |       |
| 12735-1033--01-26 | Replacement pull and splice boxes                   | 15    | each        |                      | \$ 387.10    | \$ 5,806.50   |       |                       | \$ 973.93     | \$ 14,608.95  |       |                   | \$ 500.00    | \$ 7,500.00   |       |
| 12735-1033--01-27 | Replacement valve boxes                             | 22    | each        |                      | \$ 422.54    | \$ 9,295.88   |       |                       | \$ 406.91     | \$ 8,952.02   |       |                   | \$ 500.00    | \$ 11,000.00  |       |

**Note:** Local Preference was not applied during evaluation since the bids received were higher than the City's anticipated budget for this project.

|                                                |               |
|------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Sub-Total:</b>                              | \$ 859,106.01 |
| <b>Permits, License, &amp; Fees Allowance:</b> | \$ 5,000.00   |

|               |               |
|---------------|---------------|
| <b>Total:</b> | \$ 864,106.01 |
|---------------|---------------|

|                          |              |
|--------------------------|--------------|
| <b>Local Preference:</b> | Class C (5%) |
|--------------------------|--------------|

|                                                     |               |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Evaluation Price (Local Preference Applied):</b> | \$ 820,900.71 |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------|

|                                                |               |
|------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Sub-Total:</b>                              | \$ 878,840.83 |
| <b>Permits, License, &amp; Fees Allowance:</b> | \$ 5,000.00   |

|               |               |
|---------------|---------------|
| <b>Total:</b> | \$ 883,840.83 |
|---------------|---------------|

|                          |                |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Local Preference:</b> | Class B (7.5%) |
|--------------------------|----------------|

|                                                     |               |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Evaluation Price (Local Preference Applied):</b> | \$ 817,552.77 |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------|

|                                                |               |
|------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Sub-Total:</b>                              | \$ 886,010.00 |
| <b>Permits, License, &amp; Fees Allowance:</b> | \$ 5,000.00   |

|               |               |
|---------------|---------------|
| <b>Total:</b> | \$ 891,010.00 |
|---------------|---------------|

|                          |              |
|--------------------------|--------------|
| <b>Local Preference:</b> | Class C (5%) |
|--------------------------|--------------|

|                                                     |               |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Evaluation Price (Local Preference Applied):</b> | \$ 846,459.50 |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------|